EAL EST ST FFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN DATE OF 1 & 1948 FILLED BY JAPANESE SECTION To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any panel administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form. PERSONAL INFORMATION VEST 2AD. AVE., VAD. BC MALE AGE: 50 CARDENER CASUAL OCCUPATION: (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.) EMPLOYER: MARRIED? NAMID OF WICE OR HUBBAND HISA MORI SHOW, B.C ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND YOSHI HARU NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: SANDON, BC ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: TATSUE STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given) 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) hane 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) Wout 844.77 per you payable at City Hall ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed). 6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) typewriten sheet attache

| EST IN, OR | CIVIM ON VIA SUCH PROPERTY GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTER |
|---|--|
| | HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS. |
| (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) | ofer as transmings broomsturing stutuming the study of seconds proof as a second secon |
| PRECIS: | EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EGIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED. |
| | IF PARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: |
| | SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) |
| | STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: |
| | PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: |
| | TANDLORD'S UAME AND ADDRESS: |
| trundy. | TOCVIJON VND DESCRIBLION: |
| | THE BARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN |
| | STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: |

| MORTGAGES, LIENS AND O | THER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF |
|--|--|
| MONEYS OWING TO YOU (Sta | ate if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom) |
| BONDS, DEBENTURÉS, SHAF | RES, STOSKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts) |
| 8 BANK ACCOUNTS: 9 LIFE INSURANCE: mid | Left Shows now \$1000.00 - 3 Left Jamely with wefe) \$1000 22 20 y |
| 10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES | |
| II. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: | Thru - |
| LIABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS: | |
| 2 TRADE DEBTS: | |
| | oluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected |
| or other securities, if any. | fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds rmation is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of ed area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct |
| indicate | Signature) 1942. (Signature) Genjina neal |
| Witness | <u>le</u> |
| FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE. | |
| | |

INFORMATION PROM R.O.M.P.

| | | DA DA | TB | August 27, 1943 |
|-------------------|---|--|---------------------|------------------------|
| Our File No. 1 | 1332 | | | |
| Pull Name MO | RI, Geniiro | | | |
| | | ame in Block Letters | | |
| | | | | |
| Registration No. | 08412 | Male - Female | Ago | Oct. 20, 1891 |
| | | (Check) | | |
| | | | | |
| Former Address _ | 1646 West 2nd Av | enue, Vancouver, B. C. | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Date Evacuated | 31/3/42 | Naturalized - Co | anadian- (Check) | Born - <u>Mational</u> |
| | | | (CHOOK) | |
| | Sandon, BC. | | | |
| Present Address | | | | |
| | June 7/45: c/o Sh | eridan Nurseries, Sherida | in Ont. | |
| Married - Single | | ~~~ | ~~~, | Dut (00/1/17). |
| (Check) | | Name of Wife (Nee' | HISAKICH |) Hisa -#08413 |
| | | Name of Husband | 1 | |
| Name of Mother | Deceased | Name of Father | h-ro-ne | |
| Names of Children | | see over) | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Quested by | G. S. | Registered wi | th Cust | |
| | | | | (Yes or No) |
| Additional Inform | ation Garden | er. Owner of one house a | t above s | ddress. |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | 1. 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | 12. 20 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. | | SHE COLD TO THE SECOND |

Telephone PAcific 7531 BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION MARINE BUILDING VANCOUVER B. C. RE: Occupancy of House, 1646 W. 2nd Ave., Vancouver, B. C. The owner, Mr. Genjiro Mori, #08412, upon evacuating Vancouver, left as tenant, Mrs. Soyo Matsuyama, until such time as the latter evacuated. The agreement arrived at at that time was as follows: (1) Mrs. Matsuyama was to store her chattels on premises, report such chattels, and hand over key of house to Custodian, with whom the real owner had previously reported his property. (2) Mrs. Matsuyama was to notify Mr. David Paul, 4305 Quebec Street, Vancouver, B. C., with whom the real owner had made previous agreements as to occupancy and rent (\$15.00 per month, such rent to be turned over to Custodian as taxes on property), that the house was now empty and ready for Mr. Paul's occupancy. However, Mrs. Matsuyama remained in Vancouver a great deal longer than was expected, and in the meantime, Mr. Paul, in a letter dated sometime in September, and which arrived in Sandon and finally into Mr. Mori's hands in late October, stated that Mr. Paul, upon visiting the premises with all intention of moving in, found the place still occupied. Mr. Mori immediately wired Mr. Paul, stating that Mr. Paul could move in as soon as Mrs. Matsuyama evacuated. Since that time, there has been no word from Mr. Paul, and Mrs. Matsuyama had evacuated to New Denver, B. C., without notifying the custodian or Mr. Paul as agreed upon. Also, no notification of evacuation has been given to water and light companies. Mr. Mori would sincerely appreciate any information that could be obtained on this matter, for to date, he has received no details whatsoever regarding his property. Mrs. Statingers file 123.5 declines as profesty

REAL PROPERTY SIMMARY

Taranno Mario Mina MORI (Mrs. Genjiro) Reg. No. 08413 File No. 10932. Genjiro MORI - 08412 - 11332.

GAPALOGUE NOs 307

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1646 West 2nd Avenue, Vancouver, B. C.

troat Description: City of Vancourer, Let 11, Mook 229, District Let 526, Group 1,

THERE Registered in the names of Gengiro MORI and Rica MORI.

monuments. None registered. No indication of any unregistered charges.

Vesting Order filed No. 34611, deted August 11th, 1942.

ADDITION VALUES: Land \$450.00 - \$1250.00. Tame - \$44.62.

This is a wooden building containing 3 small suites. There is also a small cottage on the year of the property, both built on a 25t x 1204 lots.

The valuator reported Petruary 14th, 1944: "There is so becoment, and one bethroom and 2 tollete. There is a kitchen sink in each spartment. A small cottage is on the rear of the property. Valuation - \$1,300,00%.

MINOR OF

Mesors. Western City Co. Ltd., were appointed rental agents, July 19th, 1942.

The building containing 3 suites was leased Screenber 15th, 1942, to bra. It. Scott on a monthly bests at \$15.00 per month payable in advance. Then, on Petrucry 15th, 1943, the small building which he been used to store some of SURI'S desticate become various and Bra. Scott took it ever at \$7.00 per month. Bra. Scott vanited the promises as at April Let, 1944, when they were mented by Bra. Edwards the provided by \$22.00 per month payable in advance. Mrs. May purchased the property on September 23rd, 1944.

Rents collected - \$474.00, against which were the following charges

| | lumbing ow bath, nor | e totlet | | 6.00 |
|---|-------------------------|---|--|--------------|
| | opelies to re | 拉西斯尼亚 医阿克克氏 医克克氏 医克克氏 医克克氏 医克克氏 医克克氏 医克克氏 医克克 | | 7.55 6.00 |
| 1 | ater Rates | | | 2.10 |
| | | | | 3.70 5.42 |

September runt was collected by the Custodian, part of which belonged to the new owner. This was taken into account them the adjustments were made.

Files 10932 and 11332. To Bilenhoth May for \$1250.00 as at Soptember 23rd, 1944.
Approval of Advisory Constitues - Soptember Stb, 1944. Funds released to the Joint Credit of Hige WORL and Genilro MORI as at January 18th, 1945, naminat which were the following chargest had Detate Commission - \$62.50, Valuation - \$5.00, Advertising - \$4.00, Registration From - \$2.50 - \$74.00, leaving a not credit Part of Control of Control Adjustments as at 23rd September 1944, to the amount of \$8.38 -- Parchasor's share of Unempired Fire Insurance Preniuss and \$12.10 . Parchasor's share of 1944 Tames a \$20.48 wave placed to the gradit of Mass 1984 and Conjire MORI'S Joint Account. The Policeting Pire Insurance Policies:
Lamberman's Insurance Co., Policy No.9-5792 - 5750.00 and
2 9-6082 - 5900.00, covering on the suiter and cottage, were transferred to Educateth (स.स.६८४(स.स.स.६) क्रिकेट्स Piles BORT declared on her JP Form, signed 22nd June, 1942, that the Cortificate of Title 10. 1120124 in the same of Elicateth May, was sent by hegistered fail to her laboury 3th, 1945. Post Office Recorded No. 157711, dated Pelacuary 6th, 1945, is on file. This manage is cortisted to be in accordance with information on file. October 29th, 1946,

WALLES OF THE STORY OF THE PARTY OF

Ries HORI (Mrs. Gunjire) lings line 00413 Pile No. 10932 Pile No. 11332 neither 1991 remain registered masers of Let 11/229/526).

Markett, Plan 590.

1646 West 2nd Avenue, Tempouver, B.G.

- \$1250.00.

307. (Tenders eleged October 4, 1943).

VASSILLENI \$1300.00 - J. B Rold & Go., Pohrunzy 14, 1944.

In Standard Base val.

\$1200.00 - August 17, 1944 from Mrs. Elisabeth May through The Wostern Gity Company Limited, (Rejected),

G1250,000 - August 28, 1944 from Para Elleshoth Pay through The Western City Company Markets (Assessed).

Approved by Advisory Countities September 8, 1944. Mr. and Mrs. Ganjiro Mori advised of sale September 27,1944.

\$1250.00 - to Elizabeth May.

Date of Adjustments - September 23, 1944. Not credit derived from sale - \$1196.48.

L so Claimed - \$1250,00

Le Later

tri e 16. 20012 e 21812

NEY BORLEDGE

To: it's Orsen

January 20, 194

nor We be but Avenue

In color to be rented to the teams of the front nouse. In this team to the team of the front ture.

Ind Dive Evote, the teams, where to know whether the car to know whether the car to know whether the car t

THE POOR METERS OF THE BEST OF THE PARTY. THE PARTY OF THE BEST OF

CONFER

An

The Mark the Control of the Control

LESIO RADIDIE January 8, 1943 Miles Nos. 10932 & 11332 Tet Mr. G. D. Milson Front E. F. Green Mr. Dusenbury brought File No. 11332 forward to the writer, apparently because of the mention of chattels on the unsigned letter attached to Mr. Genjiro MORTIS registration. On calling for Mrs. Matsuyama's file, I find she declares no personal property at all. Turning to File No. 10932 (Mrs. Genjire MORI). it appears from the Western City Company's letters of September 22nd and December 8th that the property has been rented and the chattels stored in a small building in the rear. I think you will agree that the particulars ABOVE TOP BY MY MORE Should be supplied him by your department - though, Mr you wish, Long saidly do so. If you do water, however, would you be so kind as to set for the full names of the two Japanese mentioned in the Western City Company's letter of September 27nd as leveling goods stored along with the Mori's?

班罗6:開設數

TO SERVICE THE PROPERTY OF January 11, 1943 Mr. Genjiro MORI, Nest Res ORALE, Bancion, B. C. Dear Stri In connection with the letter attached to your registration form, we beg to savise that your nouse at 1646 Year 2nd Avenue has been rented from November 15th to a Mrs. M. Scott for \$15.00 per months Upon the swaquation of the former tonants, our agents endeavoured to get in touch with the David Paul with whom you had made a verbal agreement to rent the house, but they were unsuccessful in finding Mr. Paul, but were able to secure Mrs. Scott to take over the house, For your information, Mrs. Scott has been under considerable expense to having this property meet the requirements of the City of vancouver by installing baths and repairing the plumbings We understand that in the small three room building in the rear of the spartment which is boarded up, there have been stored chartels belonging to Bre, Mort, Mrs. An Hashi and Mr. Koboyashi. Sould you be kind enough to supply us with the full names of these parties. Yours truly, G. D. Milson Administration Department ODM/GH

10992 and 11332 May 13, 1943. Bre and the Contino Sort Registration Nos. 08412 and 08413, sandon, B. C. Dear Sir and Madama In reply to your letter of the 5th instant regarding the possibility of payment of premium amounting to \$62.15 to the Monarch Life Assurance Company, we enclose statement prepared by our Assounting Department, which shows that there are no funds available in your account. He would explain that in addition to the Scott, the tement, spending quite a considerable assumt on your property, in order to bring it up to the requirements of the City Health Department, an appreciable amount of plunking and sundry repairs had to be done, which has used up a considerable portion of the rent collected. We now learn that the toilet is beyond repair and has been condemned and we have had to agree to a new toilet being installed at a cost of approximately \$40.00, maich will be paid for from future rents, 1942 taxes amounting to approximately \$48.00 are still to be paid, but these and 1943 taxes will be taken care of in due course from rentals. In these circumstances, we regret that it is not possible to pay the premium you mention. In passing, we would mention that the main building is rented for \$15,00 per nonth, less 5% commission, and recently the small house in the rear has also been rented to Mrs. Scott at \$7.00 per month, less 5% commission, so that the net rental per month is \$20,90. Yours truly. P. Douet. Administration Department.

First, with reference to Mrs. Morife objection to payment ande on Instruments Policies 9-5750 and 6000. At the time of everytion the buildings on this property were in a very ted state of repair and carried as instrument. The Testama Dity Occases were appointed rental agents and as their recommendation in July, 1942 a policy of instrument was placed under instruments Policy No. 9-5750 which covered the three-story spartment building at 1646 Next and Avenue to the catest of 650,00 and thee \$100,00 on the two-story frame shed on the rear of the property.

In order to unke apertures including hebitable and put it on an according beats, it was according to an contain repairs. After the repairs had been affected the Section City Company advised us that an additional \$900.00 first because should be carried, which we instructed then to jut on. The cost of the first joiley mentioned was \$10.50 and the additional \$900.00 - \$15.50, totalling \$23.10. The property is now protected to the extent of \$1550.00 as the spectrum building and \$100.00 as his lating at the rear, for three years.

If he and he had the constant of the risk on their on shouldness to will have the rise incurrence concelled upon receiving written authority signed by both he and hear hert, and witnessed. If they should require the incurrence to be associated it must be pointed out to them that should a loos occur it will be their responsibility.

With reference to Moments Life Policy So. 96655 or which the Bord has requested that we pay the president is president of \$62.15 was the April 14th place interest of 950 or from that date, making a total coding of \$63.10. We conside look after payment of this president the present time because the funds standing

manet Stoll, 1944 on in Greature Panesmone AND BACK Dens Sires The above property and assessed at \$1250,00, attem placed upon it by Mr. Raid is \$1300,00, and your a bee approved of this valuations Objective the second of the se Your advice in regard to the acceptance of mt offer would be appreciated. Iours truly. J. C. Shears, Director.

701/1377 7537 House 20552 to 11532. Control Date

And The Annual Control

Let U. Dec. 2224 Date 5264

Control U. Dec. 2234 Date 5264 The later of the l 2. Only of application makes them to act of the contract of th Alama

- Losses to the new owner, Mrs. May, on Movember 7th, 1944.
- 2. Lumbermen's Insurance Company Policy 9-6082 covering the real property known as 3-storey frame dwelling converted to spartments at 1646 W. 2nd avenue for \$900.00, was transferred to the new owner, Mrs. May, on November 7th, 1944.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

> E. Robertson, Boy Zist, 1947.

装线篮 & 踩板桌 7 10th, 1549. Secto Spare

| Catalogue No: 307 Street Address: 1646 % and Local Description: 11/229/506 Date of Sale and Adjustments | Name: Pile No. o Gentin 10932 - 1 Rec. COALS | 1392 |
|---|---|------|
| Real Estate Agents Commission | \$ 62.50 L250 | |
| Charge for Valuation | 5.00 | |
| Charge for Advertising | 4.00 | |
| Land Registry Office Transmission Fee | 2.50 | |
| Parabotic control Uncolde control Machinera Accessor of Remail Other coherens | | |
| Ad pustments: Fire Insurance Taxes | | |
| | 74.00 1270 | |
| Net Proceeds credited to your account | | |
| Date: | | |
| Compiled by: .Mr. Gassgo.Potors | | |

James 10, 1945.

mizaniem nay (Depokasor)

<u>In account withs</u> The Cartesian of Recoy Property

PROTEINED OF AUTHORISING

(As at September 35, 1944)

| | DEDLY | CHECKT |
|--|-------------------------------|--------------------|
| | \$1,250,00 | (11,250,0 3 |
| September 3 and the September 30th - 7/30 x (editoristical feet on seed - 52,590.00 metrose produce - 2/3 x 510.50 metrose produce - 2/3 x 510.50 | 20.90 6.79 2.64 5.34 | |
| | 3944 | |
| | \$1,304.97 | 0.3337 |

BALANCE CHIEF BY PURCHASES

549-4

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 11332

May 21st, 1947.

Res Genilro MORI - Reg. #08412

Chattels: "Furniture and equipment is placed in a back house of this family house" was declared by Genjiro Mori in his registration form dated December 2nd, 1942. Chattels were also declared by his wife on file 10932. (See Supplementary Summary and Chattel Schedule attached). Chattels have been dealt with in joint account of husband and wife, with the exception of the plano, proceeds of which were credited to wife's account only.

Specified

Articles: No Specified Articles belonging to the above Japanese person are revealed on this file.

Mr. Mori declared a \$1000.00 Mutual Life Insurance policy - 20 years; and a 20-year \$1000.00 Monarch Life Policy, jointly with wife.

According to the information contained on the husband's and wife files the Monarch Life policy held jointly by husband and wife is No.P98655. A request for payment of premium of \$63.20 due April 14, 1944 was made by Mr. and Mrs. Mori on April 3, 1944 but they were advised we had insufficient funds to make payment. They replied that the rental of their property was their only source of payment and accordingly the Custodian paid on account of the above premium the sum of \$16.00 on May 15, 1944, this sum being made up of the balance of \$6.68 in Mrs. Mori's personal account and \$9.32 from the joint account of Mr. and Mrs. Mori. There is no record on file of any further premiums having been paid on this joint policy from funds in Mr. and Mrs. Mori's account.

For full information regarding the Mutual Life Insurance policies see Mrs. Hisa Mori's file, 10932. Mr. Genjire Mori's Mutual Life policy No. 336474 was paid up to March 29th, 1944, and there is no record on either husband's or wife's file of any further premium payments having been made on this policy from funds in their account with the Custodian.

NO OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY OF ANY KIND WHAROEVER BELONGING TO THE ABOVE JAPANESE PERSON IS REVEALED ON THIS FILE.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

E. Robertson.

MEMORANDON

Piles 10932 11332

March 18, 1943.

10: Mr. Green

FROM: Administration Department.

His Chrs. Genilro) MORI. #08413, file 10932

dated February 19th from the Sestern City Company, I had a talk with Mr. Harstone on the 'phone today and explained that before these chattels could be said to Mrs. Scott we would have to obtain the

but shape, and Mrs. Scott has obtained an estimate to spair same for \$25.00. She will not, of course, have the repairs done unless the range is sold to her with the other goods for the sum of \$20.00 as mentioned.

Will you kindly take this natter up with Mori and the two other Japanese mentioned in our letter of the 11th of January to Mori?

done a certain amount of repairing etc. to the furniture and same is being utilized, to which I said we had no objection.

P. Donet.

PD:BT

50.7 AL. 1975. TROUGH MON GOOD BY SPEAKER Rep. 1616 Test 2nd Aven 1 Carcolain Inflot Bowl.
2 Chromatin crooks
2 Old trop bet onds
1 Christe tanner lre. Ecett There were the a disc or to take two the by our Repulses, se sail by the to individue. they were not of sufficient felia to market removel to usrekouse.

offer made; if not, the, Scott whites the goods to be removed without delay.

Respecting the last paragraph of your letter our Accounting Department are preparing a statement of your account and this will be sent you in the near future.

fours truly,

P. Douet, Administration Department.

PROPERTY OF STREET Est 1616 Meet 2nd Ave. The conclusion of the shore and leges at the shore respectively. The consider it quite and supported and inventory and supported and inventory and supported and inventory and supported and inventory and supported Containly, I did not see anything worth recording to Oretainly storage. If there was accribing of one value, then it would appear that the many dependent the lived bers, either bold their actiols, or tack that which while the contains. The Whole place is comperted with subblem, [1992] old broken benes, cartons, and on expensive alens to work be required. So much particle could be investigated by any other actions accurately expense. with the garbage department. T offence on that any useful purpose will be served by keeping those flier open for settlement as the transfer. It have been as also wered, we would really feet the problem of identifications.

Movember 17th, 1944.

Attent for Ma La Brown

B. G. Security Commission,

NO Recers Brown,

No Recers

In reply to your letter of the litt instant so would advise that the property of the above at 1546 best and Avenue has been said for \$1250.00, but the final adjustments have not yet been sade. In the course a statement will be instant to the Boris showing the not proceeds from the sale after all adjustments have been satisfied, and also a statement of their account showing the total gradit belong in their account.

At the moment there is a debtt balance of \$34.40 in their eccumt and this is due to the fact that we recently paid all estatembling taxes covering the period 1942-44. Purther, considerable repairs on this property have been necessary from time to time due to the poor condition of the presides.

The statement which will be forwarded later will of course show all revenues and disbursements from the time the property was handled by us until the completion of the sales

Yours truly,

P. Douet, Administration Department.

PO/ER

November 1724, 1944. Piles 10932 and 11332 - Paris L. C. 30. THE MANUSCRIPTION DOORS DESCRIPTION eli - aurig -The and the star time. send of July Mist, 1963 with done with all the odd chartely at The plane owned by the lack which we like it the day of the state which we have the same and the Corrects constructed as act out to our letter of January 1986, 1986 to the Story Story Construction of January 1986, 1986 to the Story Story Construction of Story Construction Charles on this sile is dispet. PD/ER

So thems you for your better of the 4th destant enclosed in any of measurements detail deventor Just from your believe Because at the stone stated to be left at 1448 that and annual tool 1464 to 7th Armone, Take troop, so mentioned in the two measurements. The bas constitutable correspondence with the foots recording that deather and does correspondence with your define and foot as example to be better two continues a copy of our let-

Subsequent to the store a few old procks were found in the last but those were of insufficient value to espread resord to the invelocione

After much correspondence with the words they finally agreed to test be better of Jacobry 25th, 1944 that so should sail to the Coott, the Lennet, the Line sentimed below for \$20,000

1 - Parcett Ringe 2 - Cabinete 1 - Sardrabs
2 - Seringe 1 - Demons
1 - Steel
1 - Steel
1 - Califfe Chair 1 - Victorals 2 - Tables

A de Alemander Park

and this was done. On far as we are concurred that classed up the sales of the statute and we do not endorated may the storic did not calco the quantities of the corpote, etcetes, when the above distinct own sold. We have again taken in this nation with our Hr. Coain sho what did these condoes or arrangly eccusive and is quite numbing with all the above, and to confirm that matter in the store at the fruit nor in the scale at the fruit nor in the scale at the interpretation, when there exists the last of the interpretation than these reported and at no the some expected discovered.

TEACH

dentate the source of the section of

Comes eases

Louis to come and all Stat are diales analy and of busper little ablance in the control of the c

constant that to embree errors and next publication are of sentime that at

Use that the later the following in his IP form dated December 2nd,

Little Specialization and equipment is placed in a back house of this family house.

Little Specialization and equipment is placed in a back house of this family house.

Little Specialization of provide the his but on a sheet attached to his

John Later than the given the family have been been been been such as the substitution of the control of the been such that is a little dated by 5th,

Little Specialization of the been strong to the Controller. In a little dated the 5th,

Little Specialization of the been strong to the Controller. In a little dated the 5th,

Little Specialization of the been strong to the strong man had a control of the been strong for the been such as the strong at 1606 feet and Assente but had subsequently sold not good and december.

Little Special in the strong to the strong at the days advantage in a blood has been such as

Little Special in the protected when it is a better the strong to had the

Children in the protected when it is a better to be strong to had the

Children in the protected when it is a better to be strong to had.

ton MCRI (Blue, Conflet)

The Block has a decided a block of the transition of the sequence of the sequence of the sequence of the sequence of the present of the prese colors of a Property

On the training the large property of the prop The Control of the Co

the one that to reveal to (Fiber 1574) and (1988) The Recognition of the Control of the Control of the Property of the Recognition of the R

2 Town to Pay on Top the new William Color Color

The Course of Charle grade was grant at 1646 F. and Average and as no regile and receive the first state of the State of t THE OR IN COLUMN TOWNS AND VALUE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART

CONTRACTOR SERVICE PARTY the Children diction of the law I for lattice device deputs 24. 1916 the following come to belong there are one women as the business of the best disting as 1,000 to the assertion

1 Edge Souler the fee

I disting from table

3 earles

Do reply to see leven of levenber 12, 1922 for Communicate advised that the leaf positive leaf levents advised that the leaf positive leven as 1616 West 2nd Arenne, Vandour-see 3, 5, 5, 1016 reply structure to bottom of our levens of level 1/62 and 18 apt 1016).

In which of the foregoing it would therefore spaces that the only quattels resultating by Mail west and freque seem those bulksging to the Morie.

On the St., 1963 the Contestion wrote to the description on although decidered, a Shift section and the principle of the contestion of the contestion of the contest of the cont

However, a mean on fills dated date 10, 1043 thates that the tenant would be interrupted floring in an officer to discover the thereshouse of the point, making and 10 chairs, our as those were not found in, done wrote to the 0.55, permitty and 10 chairs, our as those were not found in, done wrote to the 0.55, permitty for the other of July 1465, 1913 and 1155 of 1

On Describer 14, 949 New York requested at to send her a list of the obtained and selected the contents of the product of the product of the selection of the product of the selection of the sel

MANUFACTURE OF THE

Critical and the control of the cont

| 4 608 Ever and over | | |
|---------------------|---------|----------------------|
| | 4 there | A true (part. facts. |
| | | |
| | | |

The contribution of the contribution of the same date states of the condition of the short of the condition of the condition

The form of the form of the Christian of

E Roberton

Company (Section Company)

Rog. to. 08413

| the Depter Born declared | Constitute and its used. | W. 2nd Are., Yencouver, 1 | est did not |
|--|--|--|--------------|
| colors of the state of the stat | Contain City Co. Surrectory (Pob.19/43) | | |
| Today David Comments | | | |
| Long Charles Colonia (C. 1646) Long Carles Charles Colonia (C. 1646) | | otte 2019. Austranea | 0 |
| 1 kitches store | 1 Parcett Sange | Dec. Scott. | |
| 1 bureau | 1 dranace | | |
| 1 cofs | | | Not found |
| 1 Thire Dowling Station | | | los found |
| A plane | | 20/4/45 | |
| 3 conjeto | 1 Limolous rug | 1 Mars rug) | 2 - not four |
| -12 bed | 2 biotetenda and 2 springs | 2 beds to 1 2 eprings) | |
| 2 tables | Z aprings 2 tables also sel | 2 springs) 2 tables) d to Mrs.Spott) | |
| 10 chetre | | | tot formi |
| | 1 chair (child's) | | |
| | 1 mardoobs |) sold to | |
| | 2 politicate |) Mrs. Scott | |
| | 2 abosts of drawers | Policular | |
| | 1 stool - home made | 1944. | |
| | 2 stands | | |
| | 1 Victoral | | |
| | | | |

10932 - 1133August 28th, 1945. Mr. and Mrs. Genjiro MORI. ers. Nos. CELLS and OSALS. 1/a Sheridan Burserian, eridan, Ontario. Dear Sir and Madams to have your latter of August 21st and would advise in the first place that the gradit balance standing to your joint account is \$112,03. You are aware that since the statesent sent you on February 10th, showing a credit balance of \$1174.03 in this joint account, you have had sundry cheques for \$50.00 each, and a cheque for \$800.00 in June of this year. You will recall also that there was a payment of \$102,00 to the Receiver General of Canada on account of recoverable maintenance due to the Department of Labour, Japanese Division, (B. C. Security Commission). Your file is in process of review and when this is done a cheque will be forwarded to you with the amount mentioned above, as the file does not reveal any claims against you. We do not understand thy you write again about the plane. This was sold in November 1943 and the net proceeds of the sale, namely \$134.91, together with \$38.90, was paid out to the Mutual life of Canada in connection with your life insurance policies. In this connection please refer to our letter of January 6, 1944 and your letter of January 15th, 1944, signed by both of you. It may be that you did not realise that the \$134.91 above mentioned was from the sale of your plane, and in case you were not sent a copy of the auction sheet relating to the sale, a copy is herewith enclosed. lours truly. P. Douet. Administration Department PD/ER 2.5.; Since writing the above it has occurred to us that the misunderstanding may be due to the fact that the prodeeds of the piano were pla ed in a separate account in the name of Mrs. Mori and not in the joint account, so that this item of \$134.91 was never shown in any statements we have sent you and which have of course only dealt with the joint account. Mrs. Mori's account was of course closed when the above amount was utilizaed for paying life insurance.

10:32 - 11332 May 23rd, 1947. dr. and Bro. Conjino 18381, log. Ros. Chill and Chill, 9/6 Charles Durcaries, Glariess, Caburio. Donr Sir and Madama He enclose herest to Gustodian cheque in the sum of \$112.03, expressed the gran could produce the sale of the sales of Tou have already been formarded a statement relative to the sale of Lot 11, known as 1616 that And Avenue, Tameourer, S. C., together with a statement of year joint account. To not enclose a subsequent statement of your joint account, that shows a credit believe of \$112,03, the smooth of the steeps not enclosed. On looking through your files we find we wrote to you on September 37, 1964 requesting you to send to us the Cortificate of Title So. Throw which the left and drenue, Vancouver. Since we do not appear to have received this title and since the emerging of this document is in the Contestion we now ask you to send it to this office without further delur. It would now appear that we have accounted for all the property last by you to the protected area which case under the control of the Carto-dies and in order that you may confirm this and acknowledge the chaque we are authorized a stauped and acknowledge for your conventance in suplyfor. Iours truly. E. Roburtous, Office of the Custodian, - Custodian chegue (112.03) Parkerson of micromis

| 9 | -85 | 8 | 82mo | # # | |
|---|-----|---|------|----------|-------------------|
| | | | | | |
| | | | | • 20200 | 100 to 0000 a 000 |
| | | | | | |

SULTRES BESTERNES

Par tel align

Her State 1917

For Goodfan Cold (B-)

A claim for \$35.00 was ladged against the above Japanese between by Dr. Bohlde on August 2945, 1982, team of Dr. Bohlde has believe on file tated August 2945, 1982, team of Dr. Bohlde a labour on file tated Augustyke).

No other slates appear on file against Centino Bons.

The above country is countried to be in accordance with the interpretation on Filer

E Rebertable

(Information supplied by Ins. Co.)

LIFE INSURANCE

Mamme Gengiro Mori

Sundan BC

File M91332

Reg. No. 88412

Company Mutual Life

Agency

Policy No. 494068

Premium - \$6.64

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month July Day 2

REMARKS: Policy covers Yoskiharu Mori (child)

33

Lever sunt 15/4/40

LIFE INSURANCE

Mame Genjiro Mori

File No. 11332

Reg. No.

ompany Mutual life

Agency

Policy No. 336474

Premium - \$ 53.55

Payable: Annually Semi-annually or monthly

Month August Day 14

REMARKS .

(Information supplied by Ins. Co.)

LIFE INSURANCE

Mame Genji o Mori

File No. 11332

Reg. No.

Company Mutual Life

Agency

Policy No. 335268

Premium - \$ 35.00

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month July Day 23

RIMARKS: This policy covers Mikio Mori - 10680

Dear Sir: and Madema

Re: Japanese Property Claims Commission

Case No. 1143

We have received from the Co-Operative Committee on Japanese Canadians, our form of Release which has been executed by yourself covering the award recommended under the above Claims Commission for the sum of ... \$75.00

Cheque in your favour is enclosed for \$75.00 and we have paid the Co-Operative Committee .. Mil for legal fees as authorized by you.

Yours truly,

F.G. Shears Director